Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ring Industrial Group, L.P.		106/01/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZflow, L.P.
Street Address:	6 Business Park Road
Internal Address:	c/o Infiltrator Systems, Inc., P.O. Box 768
City:	Old Saybrook
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06475
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2785112	EZ FLOW
Registration Number:	3514543	
Registration Number:	3596189	EZ DOES IT.
Serial Number:	76663460	EZ
Registration Number:	3483291	EZ FLOW
Registration Number:	3333212	RING INDUSTRIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston

Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch St.

Address Line 2: Dechert LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0686

2785112

CH \$165.00

900137099

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina M. Case	
Signature:	/Kristina Case/	
Date:	06/24/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=RIG name change#page1.tif source=RIG name change#page2.tif source=RIG name change#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0687

Secretary of State Division of Business Services 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

ISSUANCE DATE: 06/01/2009 REQUEST NUMBER: 09152100 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-6488

FILE/REGISTRATION DATE: 03/31/1999 STATUS: ACTIVE CONTROL NUMBER: 0368570 JURISDICTION: TENNESSEE

TO: BASS BERRY & SIMS MARGARET ALEXANDER 315 DEADERICK ST NASHVILLE, TN 37238

REQUESTED BY: BASS BERRY & SIMS MARGARET ALEXANDER 315 DEADERICK ST NASHVILLE, TN 37238

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, TRE HARGETT, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

"EZFLOW, L.P."

IS A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DULY CREATED UNDER THE LAW OF THIS STATE, WHOSE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP WAS FILED WITH THIS OFFICE ON THE DATE GIVEN ABOVE.

THAT ALL FEES, TAXES, AND PENALTIES OWED TO THIS STATE WHICH AFFECT THE EXISTENCE OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP HAVE BEEN PAID AND THAT A CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP HAS NOT BEEN FILED.

FOR: REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE

MARGARET S. ALEXANDER 1151 CRATER HILL DR

NASHVILLE, TN 37215-0000

ON DATE: 06/01/09

FEES

RECEIVED:

\$20.00

\$8.88

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED: \$20.00

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00004629650 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00277122

FROM:

\$8-6458

REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0688

Secretary of State
Division of Business Services
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, Tennessee 37243

DATE: 06/01/09
REQUEST NUMBER: 6544-2235
TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-2286
FILE DATE/TIME: 06/01/09 0833
EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 06/01/09 1630
CONTROL NUMBER: 0368570

TO: STEVEN T. MORRIS 121 SOUTH 17TH ST.

NASHVILLE, TN 37206

RE:
EZFLOW, L.P.
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - DOMESTIC
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO BE RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS IN THE COUNTY WHEREIN A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP HAS ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH PRINCIPAL OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE.

FOR: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ON DATE: 06/01/09

FEES

FROM: STEVEN T. MORRIS 121 SOUTH 17TH ST. RECEIVED: \$20.00

\$8.00

NASHVILLE, TN 32706-0000

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED: \$20.0

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00004629647 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00635972



TRADEMARK

REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0689



Department of State

Corporate Filings 312 Eighth Avenue North 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

RECORDED: 06/24/2009



STATE OF TENNESSEE

2009**)**UN - I AM 8: 33

Pursuant to the Tennessee Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, Section 61-2-202, the undersigned general partner(s) hereby execute(s) the following certificate of amendment:

AMENDMENT TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Summerical responsability and reserve and desired as an annual second	
Ding Industrial Group T. D	
1. The name of the limited partnership is: Ring Industrial Group, L.P.	
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
2. The amendment to the certificate is as follows: The name of the limited pa	rtnership
is EZflow, L.P.	
	esperimente de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la company
 If the amendment is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effect 	ive date/time is:
75 A/WO /	
DATE:	
[NOTE: A delayed effective date may not be later than the 90th day after the date this document	nt is filed by the
Secretary of State.)	
INOTE: Must be signed by at least one general partner and any new general partners added	by this
[NOTE: Must be signed by at least one general partner and any new general partners added Ring Corporation amendment] amendment.] Sole General partner	·
June 1, 2009 By: WALLS Signature Date Signature	**************************************
and the second s	
EVP, SEC/TREAS, GO TW DRAKE	
Signer's Capacity Name (typed or printed)	
Signature Date Signature	
NS 2 2 2 2	
Signer's Capacity Name (typed or printed)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0690